

SB0781/844138/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 781
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Public and Commercial Buildings,”; strike beginning with the second comma in line 2 down through “Residences” in line 3; in line 5, strike “public and commercial buildings and”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “plan;” in line 8; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 10 down through “plan;” in line 21.

On page 2, in line 3, strike “with” and substitute “without”; and in line 5, strike “9-1701” and substitute “9-1701(a) and (m) through (o)”; in line 11, strike “and 9-1706”; and in line 16, strike “and 9-1713”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 2 through line 17 on page 4, inclusive.

On pages 4 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 30 on page 4 through line 11 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 7, in line 16, strike “**PUBLIC AND COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS AND**”; in the same line, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike in their entirety lines 17 through 19, inclusive; and in line 20, strike “**(16)**” and substitute “**(15)**”.

On page 8, strike beginning with “**AND,**” in line 12 down through “**SECTION**” in line 13.

On pages 8 through 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 8 through line 15 on page 10, inclusive, and substitute “**9-1712.**”.